505819280 12/13/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5866109

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		I	Name	Execution Date	
RHODIA POLIAMIDA E ESPECIALID			DES S.A.	09/25/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		TECHPOLYMERS INDUSTRIA E COMERCIA LTDA			
Street Address:	ESTRA	ESTRADA GALVAO BUENO 5505- PARTE BAIRRO BATISTINI			
City:	SAO BE	SAO BERNARDO DO CAMPO-SP			
State/Country:	BRAZIL	BRAZIL			
Postal Code:	09842-0	09842-080			
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		15025	5854		
		(710)			
Fax Number:		• /	228-8778 2-mail address first; if that is unsucce	ossful it will he sent	
			at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
		• •)228-8600		
			ser@oshaliang.com		
•			LYN ANNE BURTON		
		IA LIANG LLP			
			HOUSTON CENTER, SUITE 3500, 909 FANNIN STREET		
Address Line 4:		HOUS	STON, TEXAS 77010		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			18643-027001		
IAME OF SUBMITTER:			CARLYN ANNE BURTON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER			/Carlyn Anne Burton/		
			/ Ballyll / Allio Balloll		
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			12/10/2019		
SIGNATURE:			•		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ASSN#page		•		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3		e1.tif	•		



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, to be effective as of Suptember 25, 2019, is by and between RHODIA POLIAMIDA E ESPECIALIDADES S.A., a Brazilian corporation having a place of business at Av. Maria Coelho Aguiar, 215 - Bloco B - 1° andar, Parte 1 - Jardim Sao Luiz, CEP 05804-902, Sao Paulo -SP BRAZIL, and TECHPOLYMERS INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO Ltda, a Brazilian corporation having a place of business at Estrada Galvao Bueno 5505- Parte Bairro Batistini, Sao Bernardo Do Campo-SP 09842-080 BRAZIL.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, RHODIA POLIAMIDA E ESPECIALIDADES S.A. is the owner of an undivided interest in the patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, TECHPOLYMERS INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO Ltda desires to obtain, and RHODIA POLIAMIDA E ESPECIALIDADES S.A. is willing to assign 100% of its interest in the Patent Rights to TECHPOLYMERS INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO Ltda, the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

RHODIA POLIAMIDA E ESPECIALIDADES S.A. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto **TECHPOLYMERS INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO Ltda** 100% of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under (i) the patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) all patents which may issue from such patent including any continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part thereof, and (iii) the inventions claimed in such patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RHODIA POLIAMIDA E ESPECIALIDADES S.A. and TECHPOLYMERS INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO Ltda have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment. Each undersigned hereby grants to the firm of OSHA LIANG LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

RHODIA POLIAMIDA E ESPECIALIDADES S.A.

Name: Ph CROS Title: Authorized Representat Signature Date 25 2019

TECHPOLYMERS INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO Ltda

Name: A. Vande Gucht

Title: Authinized Representative

September 25, 2019

Date

1582061

EXHIBIT A

1.	Patent Application No.:	15/025,854
	Inventor:	Lourenço, Wagner Célio Ferraz
	Assignee:	TECHPOLYMERS INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO Ltda
	Title:	TANNING PROCESS FOR OBTAINING LEATHER
	Filed:	March 29, 2016
	Attorney Docket No:	18643-027001
2.	Patent Application No.:	15/025,853
Inventor:		Lourenço, Wagner Célio Ferraz
	Assignee:	TECHPOLYMERS INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO Ltda
	Title:	CHROME TANNING PROCESS
	Filed:	March 29, 2016
	Attorney Docket No:	18643-026001
3.	Patent Application No.:	13/635,270
	Inventor:	Perez, Gesteira et al.
	Assignee:	TECHPOLYMERS INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO Ltda
	Title:	USE OF POLYAMIDE FOR THE PREPARATION OF INJECTION-MOLDED ARTICLES AND RESULTING ARTICLES
	Filed:	November 27, 2012
	Attorney Docket No:	18643-007001

1582061

PATENT REEL: 051272 FRAME: 0749

OShaliony

DECLARATION OF COMPANY NAME CHANGE

I, Philippe Cros, hereby declare that:

 I am an, Authorized representative for the Assignee RHODIA POLIAMIDA E ESPECIALIDADES LTDA, having the address: Av. Maria Coelho Aguiar, 215 - Bloco B - 1° andar, Parte 1 - Jardim Sao Luiz, CEP 05804-902, Sao Paulo - SP BRAZIL.

2. RHODIA POLIAMIDA E ESPECIALIDADES LTDA has changed its name to RHODIA POLIAMIDA E ESPECIALIDADES S.A.

3. I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Signed this. 19 September 2019

Respectfully submitted, By Philippe Cros

RECORDED: 12/13/2019